

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No:562 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	08.10.2025	<u>NJS,J & GTK,J</u> As seen from the docket proceedings, the matter is being adjourned, at the request of the learned counsel for the appellant. On 24.09.2025, it is made clear that no further adjournments would be granted. However, a request is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant by a counsel, who is sitting in a car, hence the request is rejected. Heard learned counsel for the respondent, who had drawn the attention of this Court to the relevant findings recorded, by the learned Additional Senior Civil Judge, Narasaraopet, in the order under appeal and he also submits that under the guise of the present proceedings, the appellant made a representation to the authorities concerned and in view of the same, the retirements benefits of the respondent were not been released so far. List the matter on 29.10.2025, under the caption “for Orders”. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the respondent to file copies of the depositions of the witnesses. _____ NJS,J _____ GTK,J Ksj	